
Fun Lakers Board, Chairs and Ambassadors 2020-2021 (7/1/2020) 

Title  Name  Email Telephone 

President  Ray Texeira     rtexeira@yahoo.com 480-370-0960 

     Technical Assistant   Tabatha (Tab) Ours   chaosfixx@gmail.com 480-399-9400 

  Vice President  Debbie Bernhart debbiebernhart@aol.com 248-778-5866 

       Vice Chair - Solo Group   Jeanne Brady mukluk43@yahoo.com 602-403-8593 

       Co-Vice Chairs  

       Sun Lakes Dance Party 

  Marilyn & Jim Bellino 

 

  Carolyn & Bob Leneway 

marilynbellino@yahoo.com 

jbellino@roadrunner.com 

holmesholistic@gmail.com 

bob.leneway@wmich.edu 

330-407-2422 Marilyn 

303-447-3795 Jim 

623-680-6770 Carol 

269-352-5069 Bob 

       Vice Chairs –  

       Cards and Games 
Euchre Party Club-     

  Joe & Gloria Tucker 
gjtucker1@outlook.com 812-584-2542 

 
Mexican Train 

  Frank and Rose Mills 
rosemills676@gmail.com 214-893-1062 

 
Bocce Ball 

  Felix & Donna Petrillo 
butch449@gmail.com 480-276-2898 

   Activities Chair-Events  Sue & Al Allen corvetten@yahoo.com 916-548-3334 

       Activities Vice Chair   Jackie Kellerman fjoutwest@gmail.com 517-505-3026 

       Activities Vice Chair   Katherine Gibbs kmgibbs1945@gmail.com 480-208-3070 

   Activity Chair-Charity   Susie Ficker susan.ficker@gmail.com 480-299-5532 

       Activities Vice Chair   Lexie Ours lexieisme07@gmail.com 480-399-9500 

       Activities Vice Chair   Beverly Johnson 001beverlyjohnson@gmail.com 623-414-8227 

       Activities Vice Chair   Owen Fabert      o.fabert@gmail.com 858-449-1224 

  Treasurer  Steve Ficker steveficker09@gmail.com 480-326-3123 

  Secretary  Joan Bachand  joan_bachand@yahoo.com  480-275-0930 

  Publicity Chair  Bob/Vickie Bybee bobbybee50@gmail.com 480-321-6185 Bob 

480-656-5706 Vickie 

     Vice Chair - Publicity –    
            signs 

  Dan Mayer Bugoff95@gmail.com 406-360-5435 

  Membership Chair  Colleen Ferris Colleenferris14@gmail.com 480-329-1351 

     Vice Chair-Membership      

             Volunteers 
  Jim Campbell jamesccampbell123@gmail.com 314-616-0405 

     Vice Chair - New Member 

            Meetings     
  Neil & Karen  Donohoe Karendonohoe01@gmail.com 515-238-5600 

      New Member Meetings   

          (Alternate)  

  Don & Jackie Morgan Jkmorgan2010@gmail.com 616-490-5448 
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  Webmaster  Wayne Karp wpkarp@gmail.com 480-229-4242 

     Vice Chair - Webmaster   Russell Wheelright rlwheelright@live.com 480-410-7047 

  Hospitality Chair  Jacque Texeira jacquetexeira@gmail.com 480 -205-4704 

     Vice Chairs - Hospitality   Maxine Palmer fm.palmer59@yahoo.com 480-802-3639 

 
  Richard & Madonna    

Commo 
madonnacommo@gmail.com 802-793-6575 

       Laura & Peter Hanna lhanna84@hotmail.com 480-298-0167 

   Adela Kelly atkelly999@gmail.com 617-872-7121 

  Rob &Margie Calhoun mbsmoore@gmail.com 859-391-0052 

   Nancy Wray njwpicante@gmail.com 651-283-1421 

   Neil & Karen Donohoe karendonohoe01@gmail.com 515-238-5600 

   Betty Zisch bzdarbnvp@gmail.com 480 250-2103 

  Ambassadors    

     Cottonwood   Kathy Sinchok ksinchok@yahoo.com 480-599-1991 

     Palo Verde   Jan East bears243@yahoo.com 480-299-1532 

     Ironwood   Mike Grady magicgrady@gmail.com 425-503-4326 

     Oakwood   Chloe Hanken chloehanken@msn.com 602-315-6889 

     SunBird   Katherine Gibbs Kmgibbs1945@gmail.com 480-208-3070 

      Lakes CC    Robert Stagger robertstagger@gmail.com 614-266-7411 

    

   Planning Committee   
Chairperson 

  Jim Barry jimbarry456@gmail.com 480-560-2368 
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